MF-SM/250  – Telecom PTC Resettable Fuses
Features
■ Surface mount devices
■ High voltage surge capabilities
■ Binned and sorted resistance ranges
■ Assists in meeting ITU K.20/K.21
specifications
■ RoHS compliant*

WEEK 27 OF 2000 = A0
(WEEK & YEAR)
How to Order
 MF - SM  013/250 - __   __ -  2
Multifuse®
Product
Designator
Series
 SM =  Surface Mount
  Component
Hold Current, Ihold
 008 (0.08 Amps)
 013 (0.13 Amps)
Max. Interrupt Voltage, V
   250 = 250 V
 250F = 250 V Fast Trip
Resistance Range
 A = 6.5-9 ohms
 B = 9-12 ohms
 C = 7-10 ohms
 F =  5-11 ohms
Resistance Sorted in Bins
 05 = 0.5 ohms
Packaging
 - 2 = Tape and Reel*
*Packaged per EIA486-B
NOTE:  All parts are also available “binned”.
 All parts within a package will be
 within 0.5 ohms of each other
 within the initial resistance range.
MF-SM/250, REV. V, 06/18
Asia-Pacific: Tel: +886-2 2562-4117 • Email: asiacus@bourns.com
EMEA: Tel: +36 88 885 877 • Email: eurocus@bourns.com
The Americas: Tel: +1-951 781-5500 • Email: americus@bourns.com
 MF-SM, MF-SM/33, MF-SM/60 & MF-SM/250 Series Tape and Reel Specifications
NOTE: Effective December 1, 2010 (product date code V0), the cover tape was changed to the new 3M™ Universal Cover Tape (UCT).
 MF-SM030, 050, 075, 100, 125, 260, 300; MF-SM150, 200, 250;
 MF-SM075/60; MF-SM-100/33; MF-SM008/250F MF-SM-150/33, MF-SM-185/33;
Tape Dimensions per EIA-481-2 MF-SM013/250 per EIA 481-2
W max. 16.3 16.3
 (0.642) (0.642)
P0
 4.0 ± 0.1 4.0 ± 0.1
 (0.157 ± 0.004) (0.157 ± 0.004)
P1
 8.0 ± 0.1 12.0 ± 0.1
 (0.315 ± 0.004) (0.472 ± 0.004)
P2
 2.0 ± 0.1 2.0 ± 0.1
 (0.079 ± 0.004) (0.079 ± 0.004)
A0
 5.7 ± 0.1 6.9 ± 0.1
 (0.224 ± 0.004) (0.272 ± 0.004)
B0
 8.1 ± 0.1 9.6 ± 0.1
 (0.319 ± 0.004) (0.378 ± 0.004)
B1 max. 12.1 12.1
 (0.476) (0.476)
D0
 1.5 + 0.1/-0.0 1.5 + 0.1/-0.0
 (0.059 + 0.004/-0) (0.059 + 0.004/-0)
F 7.5 ± 0.1 7.5 ± 0.1
 (0.295 + 0.004) (0.295 + 0.004)
E1
 1.75 ± 0.1 1.75 ± 0.1
 (0.069 ± 0.004) (0.069 ± 0.004)
E2 min. 14.25 14.25
 (0.561) (0.561)
T max. 0.6 0.6
 (0.024) (0.024)
T1 max. 0.1 0.1
 (0.004) (0.004)